Manual BBB4_ENG_01_2016_991301 43
Parts
BBB4 Reducer
BBB4 Reducer Parts
Table 35. BBB4 Reducer Parts
Number Description
1 BBB4 Gear Assembly
2 Cyclo Ring Gear Housing Pins

BBB4 Reduction Components - 4A100 thru 4F195
Table 37. BBB4 Reduction Component Part Numbers (Ratios ≥ 19:1)
Unit Size
Reduction Ratio Part Numbers
Overall Cyclo Input Kit Reduction Kit Bevel Pin
Carrier
4A100
4A105
19, 21 6
930HY610-
EOLG
931SD610-006G
BL514LG
22, 25 7 See Note [1]
26, 28 8 931SD610-008G
35, 39 11 931SD610-011G
42, 46 13 931SD610-013G
48, 53 15 931SD610-015G
54, 60 17 931SD610-017G
67, 74 21 931SD610-021G
80, 88 25 931SD610-025G
93, 102 29 931SD610-029G
112, 123 35 931SD610-035G
138, 151 43 931SD610-043G
163, 179 51 931SD610-051G
189, 207 59 931SD610-059G
227, 249 71 931SD610-071G
278, 305 89 931SD610-087G
364, 417 119 931SD610-119G
Unit Size
Reduction Ratio Part Numbers
Overall Cyclo Input Kit Reduction Kit Bevel Pin
Carrier
4A110
4A115
19, 21 6
930HY611-
EOLG
931SD611-006G
BL514LG
22, 25 7 See Note [1]
26, 28 8 931SD611-008G
35, 39 11 931SD611-011G
42, 46 13 931SD611-013G
48, 53 15 931SD611-015G
54, 60 17 931SD611-017G
67, 74 21 931SD611-021G
80, 88 25 931SD611-025G
93, 102 29 931SD611-029G
112, 123 35 931SD611-035G
138, 151 43 931SD611-043G
163, 179 51 931SD611-051G
189, 207 59 931SD611-059G
227, 249 71 931SD611-071G
278, 305 89 931SD611-087G
364, 417 119 931SD611-119G
Bevel Pin Carrier Reduction Kit Input Kit
Note:  [1] Consult Factory
46  Manual BBB4_ENG_01_2016_991301
Unit Size
Reduction Ratio Part Numbers
Overall Cyclo Input Kit Reduction Kit
4A12 4B12
Bevel Pin Carrier
4A120
4A125
4B120
4B125
19, 21 6
930HY612-
EOLG
931SD612-006G
CJ691LG CJ693LG
22, 25 7 931SD612-007G
26, 28 8 931SD612-008G
35, 39 11 931SD612-011G
42, 46 13 931SD612-013G
48, 53 15 931SD612-015G
54, 60 17 931SD612-017G
67, 74 21 931SD612-021G
80, 88 25 931SD612-025G
93, 102 29 931SD612-029G
112, 123 35 931SD612-035G
138, 151 43 931SD612-043G
163, 179 51 931SD612-051G
189, 207 59 931SD612-059G
227, 249 71 931SD612-071G
278, 305 87 931SD612-087G
364, 417 119 931SD612-119G
Table 38. BBB4 Reduction Components Part Numbers (Ratios >19:1), continued
Unit Size
Reduction Ratio Part Numbers
Overall Cyclo Input
Kit Reduction Kit
4A14 4B14 4C14
Bevel Pin Carrier
4A140
4A145
4B140
4B145
4C140
4C145
19, 21 6
930HS614-
EBBG
931SD614-006G
CJ692LG CJ694LG CJ696LG
22, 25 7 931SD614-007G
26, 28 8 931SD614-008G
35, 39 11 931SD614-011G
42, 46 13 931SD614-013G
48, 53 15 931SD614-015G
54, 60 17 931SD614-017G
67, 74 21 931SD614-021G
80, 88 25 931SD614-025G
93, 102 29 931SD614-029G
112, 123 35 931SD614-035G
138, 151 43 931SD614-043G
163, 179 51 931SD614-051G
189, 207 59 931SD614-059G
227, 249 71 931SD614-071G
278, 305 87 931SD614-087G
364, 417 119 931SD614-119G
Unit Size
Reduction Ratio Part Numbers
Overall Cyclo Input
Kit Reduction Kit
4B16 4C16 4D16
Bevel Pin Carrier
4B160
4B165
4C160
4C165
4D160
4C165"
19, 21 6
930HY616-
JBBG
931SD616-006G
CJ695LG CJ697LG CJ699LG
22, 25 7 931SD616-007G
26, 28 8 931SD616-008G
35, 39 11 931SD616-011G
42, 46 13 931SD616-013G
48, 53 15 931SD616-015G
54, 60 17 931SD616-017G
67, 74 21 931SD616-021G
80, 88 25 931SD616-025G
93, 102 29 931SD616-029G
112, 123 35 931SD616-035G
138, 151 43 931SD616-043G
163, 179 51 931SD616-051G
189, 207 59 931SD616-059G
227, 249 71 931SD616-071G
278, 305 87 931SD616-087G
364, 417 119 931SD616-119G
Unit Size
Reduction Ratio Part Numbers
Overall Cyclo Input
Kit Reduction Kit
4C17 4D17,
4E17
Bevel Pin Carrier
4C170
4C175
4D170
4D175
4E170
4E175"
19, 21 6
930HY617-
JBBG
931SD617-006G
CJ698LG CJ700LG
22, 25 7 931SD617-007G
26, 28 8 931SD617-008G
35, 39 11 931SD617-011G
42, 46 13 931SD617-013G
48, 53 15 931SD617-015G
54, 60 17 931SD617-017G
67, 74 21 931SD617-021G
80, 88 25 931SD617-025G
93, 102 29 931SD617-029G
112, 123 35 931SD617-035G
138, 151 43 931SD617-043G
163, 179 51 931SD617-051G
189, 207 59 931SD617-059G
227, 249 71 931SD617-071G
278, 305 87 931SD617-087G
364, 417 119 931SD617-119G
Unit Size
Reduction Ratio Part Numbers
Overall Cyclo Input
Kit Reduction Kit
4D18 4E18 4F18
Bevel Pin Carrier
4D180
4D185
4E180
4E185
4F180
4F185"
19, 21 6
930HY618-
JBBG
931SD618-006G
CJ955LG CJ957LG22, 25 7 931SD618-007G
26, 28 8 931SD618-008G
35, 39 11 931SD618-011G
CK012LG CK016LG
42, 46 13 931SD618-013G
48, 53 15 931SD618-015G
54, 60 17 931SD618-017G
67, 74 21 931SD618-021G
80, 88 25 931SD618-025G
93, 102 29 931SD618-029G
112, 123 35 931SD618-035G
138, 151 43 931SD618-043G
163, 179 51 931SD618-051G
189, 207 59 931SD618-059G
227, 249 71 931SD618-071G
278, 305 87 931SD618-087G
364, 417 119 931SD618-119G
Unit Size
Reduction Ratio Part Numbers
Overall Cyclo Input
Kit Reduction Kit
4E19 4F19
Bevel Pin Carrier
4E190
4E195
4F190
4F195"
19, 21 6
930HY619-
JBBG
931SD619-006G
CJ956LG CJ931LG
22, 25 7 931SD619-007G
26, 28 8 931SD619-008G
35, 39 11 931SD619-011G
42, 46 13 931SD619-013G
48, 53 15 931SD619-015G
54, 60 17 931SD619-017G
67, 74 21 931SD619-021G
80, 88 25 931SD619-025G
93, 102 29 931SD619-029G
112, 123 35 931SD619-035G
138, 151 43 931SD619-043G
163, 179 51 931SD619-051G
189, 207 59 931SD619-059G
227, 249 71 931SD619-071G
278, 305 87 931SD619-087G
364, 417 119 931SD619-119G
Parts, continued
Cyclo Reduction Component Parts
Manual BBB4_ENG_01_2016_991301 47
Parts, continued